Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

Fax: (305) 476-9837

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes
JJ MARIANA EXPORTADORA E IMPORTADORA, LTDA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name; American Trademarks Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: c/o 2655 LeJeune Road, Suite 540 City: Coral Gables
	State: FLorida
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 33134
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)1-17-2014 X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RICH)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3769860 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rhonda A. Anderson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2655 LeJeune Road, Suite 540	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CityMiami	8. Payment information:
State Florida Zip 33134	
Phone Number: 305-567-3604	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: / Email Address:randersoniaw@gna/.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Jan 22, 2014
Signature	Date
/Rhonda A. Anderson, Esq.	Total rumber of pages including cover 2
V Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0895

From: Lebny Zamora Fax: (305) 476-9837 To: Fax: +1 (571) 273-0140 Page 4 of 4 02/11/2014 9:53

ASSIGNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF TRADEMARK RICH, REGISTRATION NUMBER 3769860 FOR TOBACCO PRODUCTS

WHEREAS, JJ Mariana Exportadora e Importadora Ltda., a corporation duly organized in Brazil Rua Candelaria, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of and has used the trademark RICH (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3769860, (Serial No. 77594112) on April 6th, 2010, and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN TRADEMARKS, INC., a corporation duly organized in the State of Delaware whose mailing address is 2655 LeJeune Road, Suite 540 Coral Gables, FL 33134 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damage and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assignor does not warrant, provide assurances and/or otherwise indemnify the Assignee for any claims that may exist against the said mark or warrant or provide assurance that the said mark or products bearing the said mark may be certified for sale in any State in the United States. The Assignee further acknowledges and agrees that said mark is only registered as a trademark in the United States, and that the Assignor makes no representation, or otherwise warrant or provide assurance that the said mark may be registered in any other country, state or territory.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignees, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the 17 day of January 2014, and ASSIGNEE has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the 17 day of January, 2014.

Assignee:

Assignor:

AMERICAN TRADEMARKS, INC.

JJ MARIANA EXPORTADORA E IMPORTADORA, LTDA

Uriel Acevedo, Director

Roberto Rigeiri Ribeiro, Legal Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0896